B + Z Elektronik AG
CH-8108 Daellikon
Tel: +41 (0)44 844 03 55
Page: 1/6
We reserve all rights to this document and the object described therein. Any reproduction, disclosure to third parties, or any
other utilization of this document is prohibited without our express permission. © B+Z Elektronik AG

Nominal voltage
/ VDC
Device designation Art. no.
U1 /
VDC
U2 /
VDC
UR /
VDC
Umax /
VDC
Umin /
VDC
Rin /
MΩ
600 BZ952-600 939 400 720 900 1350 200 0.5
750 BZ952-750 940 500 900 1100 1350 250 0.5
1350* BZ952-1350 936 900 1650 2000 2700 450 1.0
1500 BZ952-1500 937 1000 1800 2300 2700 500 1.0
3000 BZ952-3000 938 2000 3600 4500 5400 1000 2.0
Table 1: Existing variants for BZ952 with their respective relay turn-on voltages (U1, U2), reference voltage for analog output
(UR), peak primary voltage for t < 5 s (Umax) and the minimal primary voltage (Umin).
Technical Data
Supply Voltage